09-18-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101459946 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License X New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 18 00 Ree!# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Release of Security Interest Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Fleet National Bank Formerly Bank Boston, N.A., formerly The First National Bank of Boston General Partnership **Association** Limited Partnership Corporation Individual Other National Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached HBO & Company of Georgia DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 5995 Windward Parkway Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Georgia State/Country 30005 Address (line 3) Alpharetta Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domiciled in the United States, an

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

00000188 1277348 09/18/2000 MTHAI1

Corporation

Other

40.00 DI 275.00 OP

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

01 FC:481 02 Fig. Beburden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and vuener burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 militudes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

appointment of a domestic

document from Assignment.)

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

00

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Robert F. Price			
Address (line 1)	5995 Windward Parkway			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Alpharetta, Georgia 30005			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-581-8275				
Name	Sidney R. Brown			
Address (line 1)	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue			
Address (line 2)	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 3500			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30308-3242			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,277,348 1,385,770 1,423,205				
	1,329,041 1,390,346 1,507,864			
	1,343,497 1,391,187 1,748,781			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Sidney R. Brown

indicated herein.

Statement and Signature

Name of Person Signing

August 11, 2000

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

OMB 0651-0027	TO DEIDVICTO ONE I				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name [Fleet National Bank	5 18 00			
Formerly [Bank Boston, N.A., formerly The First National Bank of Boston				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other	National Association				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	HBO & Company of Georgia				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1	5995 Windward Parkway				
Address (line 2					
Address (line 3		0005			
Individe	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be	Zip Code recorded is an e receiving party is			
X Corpora	tion Association not domiciled in the appointment of a representative sho	e United States, an domestic ould be attached			
Other [(Designation must	· .			
X Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
		al numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa				
Ira	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,766,900	s)			
	1,889,645				
	1,312,721				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0634

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

1.

HBO & Company of Georgia, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business in Atlanta, Georgia ("Debtor"), entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 27, 1994, and thereafter recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1164, Frame 405 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and re-recorded at Reel 1977, Frame 558 to correct the nature of conveyance from assignment to read security interest; whereby The First National Bank of Boston, having a place of business in Boston, Massachusetts, as Agent for itself and other banking institutions (hereinafter referred to as, "Secured Party"), was granted a security interest in the "Trademarks," as that term is defined therein.

2.

The Secured Party hereby releases all its security interests granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation its security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this document to be executed on its behalf on the 16^{th} day of May, 2000.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK.

(formerly known as Bank Boston, N.A., which was formerly known as The First National Bank Of Boston)

By: Sty Maning

Title: Director

AT - 1081907v1 [Word97]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0635

STATE OF Commonwealth of Massachusetts
COUNTY OF Suffolk
On this 18th day of May, 2000, before me appeared ay Massimo, the person who signed this document in his/her capacity as Director of Fleet National Bank, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.
Tomas de lember

Commission Expiration date: June 21, 2002

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

PAMELA J. HENTLEY, Notary Public My Commission Expires June 21, 2002

Exhibit "A"

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Date of Registration
MEDPRO	1,113,306	02/13/79
CLINPRO	1,277,348	05/08/84
IFAS	1,277,374	05/08/84
COSTREP	1,312,721	01/01/85
CML	1,329,041	04/02/85
HSL	1,343,497	06/18/85
BUDGET+	1,385,770	03/11/86
CLINSTAR	1,390,346	04/15/86
TRENDSTAR	1,391,187	04/22/86
TRIANGULAR DESIGN	1,423,205	12/30/86
CLINIPAC	1,507,864	10/11/88
HOSTS	1,673,769	01/28/92
MEDIPAC	1,679,209	03/17/92
PARAGON	1,689,676	05/26/92
ERS	1,693,492	06/09/92
HEALTHQUEST	1,748,781	01/26/93
QUANTUM	1,766,900	04/20/93
PATHWAYS	1,889,645	04/18/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0637

3

RECORDED: 08/15/2000

AT - 1081907v1 [Word97]